FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RI

04-09-1999

Docket No.: R.33520

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Norbert ALAZE	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
	Address: Postfach 30 02 20
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	
★ Assignment	O'L
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
00/070772	
09/272772	
Additional	numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,517	
Address: Two Skyline Place	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5203 Leesburg Pike #600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Falls Church, VA 22041	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State/Prov.:	07-2100
Country: ZIP:	
4/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000319 072100 09272772	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoin.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	g mistrication is true that borroot and any attached copy is a true copy
Ronald E. Greigg	March 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date

Total number of pages including cover theet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>I, Nort</u>							
nvented certain new a		*	Di-Lo-	Dump For	Brake	System w	ha
nvented certain new a Piston Pump	and useful im	proventents	in Piston	Pump FOI	Drane	for w	nich
I will							
which application has on <u>even date</u>	been duly ex	secuted by_					·
	Pohert	Bosch (MBH				
And Whereas, _	Postfach	30 02 2	20 D-70442	Stuttga		manv	
acquiring the entire ritorial possessions a granted therefore.	ight, title and nd all foreign	interest in countries	and to sald inv and any Unite	ention within d States or fo	inaster call the United oreign LET	ed the assign States of An TERS PATE	ce, is desirous of nerice and its ter- INT that may be
Accordingly,				% 			
For value received onereby assign, sell within the United Staplication for LETTE for said invention in in and to any LETTE that may be granted	ates of Ameri RS PATENT all other coun ERS PATENT , and the righ	ca and its to the Unitatries, and in Fofthe Unitatries, and in Fofthe Unitatries to apply	erritorial posse ed States, and and to all divi ted States and for LETTERS	ssions and all in and to all of sions and con- foreign count PATENT in I	foreign co ther applica- tinuations or ries and all foreign cou	untries, and intions for LE of any of said reissues and contries with fun	in and to said ap- ITERS PATENT applications, and extensions thereof all benefit of such
priorities as may nov convention, for the LETTERS PATEN United States of Am the use and behoof	protection of I to the varion terica, all said of its success	Industrial j ous territori I rights to b sors or assi	property, toget al possessions e held and enjo gns, to the full	her with the r now owned or nyed by the as: and of the r	ight to exter which ma signee for less pective to	end the protectly be hereafted to own use an erms for which	ction of said U.S. or acquired by the d behoof, and for the said LETTERS
PATENT may be gr							
if this assignment sa TERS PATENT, w	hen granted,	be issued in	n accordance w	ith this assign	iment to th	e assignee.	
	ovenant and	agree with t	he assignee tha	(<u> </u>	_ have a fu	ıll and unincu	inbered title to the
invention hereby as	signed, which	title		arrant unto tl	ne assignee	andI	furthe
agree that I of the assignee, do of information and United States and assignee's right to	will, without and lawful and lawful and lawful and legiving of tenders.	out demand I just acts, i stimony, th TERS PAT	ing any further ncluding the ex at may be or t ENT for the	consideration secution and a secome necess said invention	therefor, cknowledg ary for ob , and for	at the request ment of instr- taining, susta maintaining	but at the expensuments, furnishing ining, or reissuin and perfecting th
Executed this	<u> </u>		gday	of	Mwa	h	, 19 <u>98</u>
(First or Sole) Inv	entor		× North	Morbe 1 Dert ALAZ	Ali	lu	

PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 03/19/1999